<u>SSB 5390</u> - H COMM AMD By Committee on Health Care

- 1 On page 2, line 36, after "providers" insert "and facilities"
- 2 On page 2, line 37, after "develop" strike ", in collaboration
- 3 with providers,"
- 4 On page 3, line 2, after "entities" strike "and providers" and
- 5 insert ", providers, and facilities"
- 6 On page 3, line 6, after "entities" strike "and providers" and
- 7 insert ", providers, and facilities
- 8 On page 3, line 9, after "errors" strike ", while not imposing
- 9 <u>significant costs or administrative burden on insuring entities or</u>
- 10 providers"
- 11 On page 5, line 17, after "providers" insert "and facilities"
- On page 5, line 18, after "develop" strike ", in collaboration
- 13 with providers,"
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 21, strike "and providers"
- and insert ", providers, and facilities"
- On page 5, at the beginning of line 25, strike "and providers"
- and insert ", providers, and facilities"
- 18 On page 5, line 27, after "errors" strike ", while not imposing
- 19 <u>significant costs or administrative burden on insuring entities or</u>
- 20 providers"

- 1 On page 5, line 33, after "providers" insert "and facilities"
- 2 On page 5, line 34, after "develop" strike ", in collaboration
- 3 with providers,"
- 4 On page 5, line 36, after "entities" strike "and providers" and
- 5 insert ", providers, and facilities"
- 6 On page 6, at the beginning of line 5, strike "and providers"
- 7 and insert ", providers, and facilities"
- 8 On page 6, line 7, after "errors" strike ", while not imposing
- 9 significant costs or administrative burden on insuring entities or
- 10 providers"

EFFECT: Includes health care facilities in collaboration. Removes language about not imposing significant costs or administrative burden on insuring entities or providers, and additional redundant language.